)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 10:48:13 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0593 (Rat #0090, Act #0212 of 1993) General Bill, By Elliott, Rankin and G. Smith

A Bill to amend Act 337 of 1971, as amended, relating to the creation of the Grand Strand Water and Sewer Authority, so
as to grant the Authority the power, with the approval of the customer, to round to the next highest dollar a customer's bill and
disburse the funds realized from this rounding procedure for charitable purposes.

03/24/93
03/24/93
03/24/93
03/25/93
03/26/93
03/30/93
03/30/93
04/07/93
04/15/93
04/20/93
05/11/93
05/17/93
05/18/93
05/19/93
05/19/93
05/25/93
05/25/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-5
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-5
Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-10
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-26
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 90

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 SJ-3

Veto overridden Yeas-004 HJ-14

Effective date 05/19/93

Act No. 212

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



