

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0593 (Rat #0090, Act #0212 of 1993) General Bill, By Elliott, Rankin and G. Smith

A Bill to amend Act 337 of 1971, as amended, relating to the creation of the Grand Strand Water and Sewer Authority, so as to grant the Authority the power, with the approval of the customer, to round to the next highest dollar a customer's bill and disburse the funds realized from this rounding procedure for charitable purposes.

03/24/93	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
03/24/93	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-5
03/24/93	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-5
03/25/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/26/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
03/30/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/30/93	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-10
04/07/93	House	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-26
04/15/93	House	Read second time HJ-22
04/20/93	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-13
05/11/93		Ratified R 90
05/17/93		Vetoed by Governor
05/18/93	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 SJ-3
05/19/93	House	Veto overridden Yeas-004 HJ-14
05/19/93		Effective date 05/19/93
05/25/93		Act No. 212
05/25/93		Copies available